

Welcome to HPBA The Hastings Pickleball Association

HPBA is organized to enhance the health and welfare of the public by encouraging, organizing, and promoting the development of Pickleball in the Hastings community. All funds raised go to advance the Hastings Pickleball Community as a whole.

Membership Registration Form City _____ State ____ Zip Code _____ Phone Email address The annual HPBA membership is \$25 per single, \$50 a couple/family and \$40 (non-resident). Make checks payable to Hastings Pickleball Association Mail the completed form and payment to HPBA, % Ron Toppin, 409 7th St W, Hastings, MN, 55033 **WAIVER** I hereby release the Hastings Pickleball Association group and its members from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims and demands for, upon, or by reason of any damage, loss, personal injury or death which may result from or in connection with my participation of any nature in any of the Hastings Pickleball activities. I understand that this release is binding upon me, my assigns, my personal representatives, and heirs. Each registrant is required to sign and date this form. Signature Date Signature Date Guardian's Signature (if under 18) _____ Date ____

Thank you for your contribution. See you on the courts



Hastings Pickleball Association Purpose:

HPBA is organized to enhance the health and welfare of the general public by encouraging, organizing, and promoting the development and growth of Pickleball in the Hastings community.

The Organization will:

- Conduct fundraising for educational and recreational pickleball activities (ex. organize daily play, round robins, shootouts, tournaments, leagues).
- Promote pickleball through sale of pickleball tournament and league entry fees, purchasing supplies, equipment, memorabilia and facility upkeep and maintenance as determined by Board of Directors.
- Accept cash donations or assistance from public or private organizations, individuals, and associations and membership fees.

The organization's activities are governed by approved anti-discrimination and whistleblower protection policies.

Hastings Pickleball Association Membership Benefits:

- Tax deductible contributes to a non-profit 501c3 organization that provides benefit to the pickleball community and Hastings community in general.
- Early notification of clinics, lessons, fun/special events and tournaments
- Participation in HPBA sponsored open pickleball events at a discount.
- Ability to participate in HPBA sponsored member-only events.
- · Access to exclusive member insights, content, and updates
- Discounts on equipment and various participation fees
- Voting rights to nominate and elect Board of Directors and Officers of the HPBA
- Input and insights into short and long term initiatives to promote pickleball in Hastings and surrounding area thru the HPBA
- Platform to share innovative ideas to expand pickleball in Hastings and the surrounding area.
- Support HPBA in their efforts to promote pickleball. ex. growth and improvements to existing facilities; establishing new facilities.
- Access to policies and forms to establish and enforce interactions with other players, HPBA and the City of Hastings